S E R I E S  6 6 0 L O W  C O S T  E M B E D D A B L E  A C C E L E R O M E T E R S
Low Cost, Embeddable
Accelerometers
Choice of Standard TO-5 or TO-8 Transistor-Style Packages
Choice of Charge Output Piezoelectric, Voltage Output ICP®, and
3-wire Low Power Varieties
Mountable via Adhesive or Soldering and Choice of Integral Cable
or Solder Pin Electrical Connections

Encapsulated Sensor
Installation
How to Order
Mounting Examples
Style
66 Low-cost, Embeddable Accelerometer
Package Size and Sensitivity
10 Low-profile TO-5 with 10 mV/g ± 20 % sensitivity (use “40” for ± 10 %)
16 Low profile TO-5 with 1 mV/g ± 20 % sensitivity (use “46” for ± 10 %) **must select 2A below**
19 Low-profile TO-5 with 5 pC/g ± 20 % sensitivity (use “49” for ± 10 %) **must select 2C below**
21 TO-5 with 100 mV/g ± 20 % sensitivity (use “51” for ± 10 %; or “81” for ± 5 %)**±5% requires 2A below**
29 TO-5 with 11 pC/g ± 20  % sensitivity (use “59” for ± 10 %) **must select 2C below**
31 TO-8 with 100 mV/g; ± 20% sensitivity (use “61” for ± 10 %)
32 TO-8 with 500 mV/g ± 20% sensitivity (use “62” for ± 10 %)
33 TO-8 with 1000 mV/g ± 20% sensitivity (use “63” for ± 10 %)
39 TO-8 with 120 pC/g ± 20% sensitivity (Use “69” for ± 10 %) **must select 2C below**
Sensor Configuration and Excitation Scheme
2A 2-wire ICP® (power/signal, ground), current regulated power
2C 2-wire charge output (signal, ground) for options 19, 29, 39, 49, 59 or 69 above
3L 3-wire voltage output (power, signal, ground); low power
4T 4-wire voltage output with temperature output (power, signal, ground, temperature)
Orientation / Polarity
PZ Positive output for acceleration along z-axis (in upward direction when pin mounted)
NZ Negative output for acceleration along z-axis (in upward direction when pin mounted)
Electrical Connection
1 Header Pins
2 Integral one foot (0.3 meter) cable
Options
XX Overall integral cable length in “XX” feet (other than standard 1 foot)
MXX Overall integral cable length in “XX” meters (other than standard 0.3 meter)
Example
66 21 2A PZ 1 Embeddable accelerometer, TO-5, 100 mV/g sensitivity, 2-wire ICP®, positive
output with header pins
Options available for low output bias voltage, temperature output and RoHS compliant sensors.
Contact factory for details.
I N D U S T R I A L  V I B R A T I O N  M O N I T O R I N G  I N S T R U M E N T A T I O N
3425 Walden Avenue, Depew, NY 14043-2495 USA
IMI Sensors Division toll free 800-959-4464
24-hour SensorLineSM 716-684-0003
Fax 716-684-3823   E-mail imi@pcb.com
Web site www.imi-sensors.com
ISO 9001:2000 CERTIFIED                 A2LA ACCREDITED to ISO 17025
© 2007 PCB Group, Inc. In the interest of constant product improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice.
PCB, IMI with associated logo, ICP, Swiveler, and Spindler are registered trademarks of PCB Group, Inc.